

For more information about this or any state or local issue, contact Assemblymember Rodneyse Bichotte's office: 1312 Flatbush Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11210, 718-940-0428, Email: bichotter@nyassembly.gov, www.nyassembly.gov/mem/Rodneyse-Bichotte

This activity is not sponsored or endorsed by the New York City Department of Education or the City of New York.



boo7 -- Prizes - Balloon sculpting - Face painting sampo -Celebrate the close of summer break with

- Distribution of school supplies

Join Assemblymember

Rodneyse Bichotte



and Council Member **Farah Louis**



New York State Assembly • Albany, New York 12248

PRSRT STD. U.S. POSTAGE PAID Albany, New York Permit No. 75